WEMM	H Form	PTQ-15	95 (Rev	. 07/05)
OMB No	. 0651-0	027 (e xp.	6/30/200	(8)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	RECORDATION FO				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas				
1.	Name of conveying party(les) Execution Date(s)	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ļ	Ram H. Paul March 10, 2006		Name: Cook Incorporated		
1	Jacob A. Flagle May 11, 2006		Internal Address: P.O. Box 489		
1	Brian C. Case March 15, 2006		Bloomington, IN 47402		
1					
	ditional name/a) of commoding neglection states and T. Van M. Na		Street Address: 750 Daniels Way		
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance:				
<u>֓</u> ֡֡֡	·		City; Bloomington		
	Execution Date(s) <u>See Above</u> ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		State: IN		
ı	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Country: USA		
	☐ Joint Research Agreement		Zip: 47404		
ł	☐ Government Interest Assignment				
	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
L	Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yés No		
4.	Application or patent number(s):	nt is	being filed together with a new application.		
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)		
	11/294,998				
ł	Additional numbers at	ocha	d2 □ Yee ☑ No		
Ę	•				
Ð.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ь.	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Kenneth A. Gandy, Reg. No. 33,386		1		
	Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty,	7	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	McNett & Henry, LLP	١.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Street Address: Chase Tower		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700		Enclosed		
	City: Indianapolis	Ļ	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137	ъ.	Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1250		
İ	Phone Number: (317) 634-3456		Expiration Date 04/10		
	Fax Number: (317) 637-7561		b. Deposit Account Number		
	Email Address:		Authorized User Name		
٦	Signature: burely a Olive	人	Quantise 7200/a		
<u> </u>	Gignature	-	Date		
۱.	Kenneth A. Gandy		Total number of pages including cover		
l	Name of Person Signing		sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	Document to be recorded (including cover sheet) sho	uld be faxed to (571) 273-0141 or malled to:		
<u> </u>	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION				
in :	ereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1 tent and Trademark Office on:	Unite	d States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail		
Nε	nne (Print/Type) _Rhonda Hunt				
	gnature Khanda Dung		Date Olugust 24, 2000		

WEMMH #234744 (Updated 7/05)

PATENT REEL: 018170 FRAME: 0292

700283534

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Ram H. Paul, having an address of 1251 West Church Lane, Bloomington, Indiana 47403, Jacob A. Flagle, having an address of 4170 Bazil Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46239, and Brian C. Case, having an address of 841 Rosewood Drive, Bloomington, Indiana 47404, hereafter referred to as "Assignors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in INFLATABALE OCCLUSION DEVICES, METHODS, AND SYSTEMS (attorney docket number 003006-001794) for which Applicants have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter "Application"); and

Whereas, Cook Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 489, Bloomington, Indiana 47402, herein referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent filed December 6, 2005, Serial No. 11/294,998, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, re-examinations-thereof, and any and all patents, both-U-S, and foreign, to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 10^f day of March ______, 2006

Ram H. Paul

Paul/Flagle/Case Assignment to Cook

STATE OF _	Indiana	_) _)
COUNTY OF	Monroe	_)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Ram H. Paul, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this <u>lo</u> day of <u>March</u> 2006.

Notary Public

Printed: Christine Humphrey

Resident of Monroe County

My Commission expires:

July 2, 2009

003006-0017944,MAB.381984/nkg

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>fr</u> day of <u>APFIL</u> , 2006.
Jacob/A. Flagle
STATE OF) SS:
COUNTY OF
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Jacob A. Flagle, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
Notary Public Printed:
Printed:County
Printed:
Printed:County
Printed:County
Printed: Resident ofCounty My Commission expires:
Printed: Resident ofCounty My Commission expires: WITNESS Assignor's hand this 15 day of, 2006.

Paul/Flagle/Case Assignment to Cook

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Brian C. Case, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this <u>/5</u> day of <u>March</u> 2006.

Notary Public

Printed: Christine Humphrey

Resident of _____Count

My Commission expires:

July 2, 2009

Paul/Flagle/Case Assignment to Cook

PATENT

REEL: 018170 FRAME: 0296